MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
Rev. 03.4, 2022-02-13
PTRA087008NB
Package Types: PG-HB2SOF-6-1

Evaluation Board, 755 to 805 MHz
Evaluation Board Part Number LTA/PTRA087008NB-V1
PCB Information Rogers 4360, 0.508 mm [0.020”] thick, 2 oz. copper, εr = 3.66
PTRA087008NB
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
8
Rev. 03.4, 2022-02-13
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C105,C107, C113 Capacitor, 43 pF ATC ATC600F430JW250T
C102, C108 Capacitor, 10 µF Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C103 Capacitor, 6.8 pF ATC ATC600F6R8JW250T
C104 Capacitor, 7.5 pF ATC ATC600F7R5JW250T
C106 Capacitor, 3.0 pF ATC ATC600F3R0CT250T
C109, C111, C112 Capacitor, 2.0 pF ATC ATC600F2R0CW250T
C110 Capacitor, 9.1 pF ATC ATC600F9R1JW250T
R101, R102 Resistor, 6.2 ohms Panasonic P6.2ECT-ND
R103 Resistor, 5.1 ohms Panasonic P5.1ETR-ND
R104 Resistor, 50 ohms Anaren C8A50Z4A
U1 Hybrid coupler Anaren X3C09P1-03S
Output
C201, C210, C211, C212, C221, C224,
C225, C226 Capacitor, 10 µF, 100 V TDK Corporation C5750X7S2A106M230KB
C202 Capacitor, 9.1 pF ATC ATC600F9R1JW250T
C203 Capacitor, 8.2 pF ATC ATC600F8R2JW250T
C204 Capacitor, 3.0 pF ATC ATC600F3R0CW250T
C205 Capacitor, 2.2 pF ATC ATC600F2R2CW250T
C206, C207 Capacitor, 0.6 pF ATC ATC600F0R6CW250T
C208, C214, C215 Capacitor, 10 pF ATC ATC600F100JW250T
C209, C218, C219, C220 Capacitor, 43 pF ATC ATC600F430JW250T
C213, C222, C223 Capacitor, 100 µF, 63 V Panasonic EEE-FK1J101P
C216, C217 Capacitor, 6.2 pF ATC ATC600F6R2JW250T
D1 D2
G2G1
P G - H B 2 S O F - 6 - 1 _ P D _ 0 9 - 2 1 - 2 0 1 6
S = flange